
North Coast Landcare Network Contacts
March 2019

Landcare
Network

Landcare Officer
name/s

Landcare Officer email Phone number Address Chairperson / nominated reps Website Social
media

Tweed Landcare Kim Stephan
(Mon, Wed & Thurs)

Project Officer

projects@tweedlandcare.org.au 6670 2199 (Thurs)

0418692442 (Mon
& Wed)

PO Box 42
Murwillumbah
NSW 2484

Joanna Gardner (Chair)
chairperson@tweedlandcare.org.au

Chris Roberts (Treasurer)
treasurer@tweedlandcare.org.au
0413 919 382

www.tweedla
ndcare.org.a
u

Facebook

Amalia Pahlow
(Tues & Thurs)

Landcare
Coordinator

landcarecoordinator@tweedlandcare.org.a
u

6670 2199

Brunswick Valley
Landcare

Alison Ratcliffe
(Mon, Thurs, Fri)
Landcare
Coorindator

alison.ratcliffe@byron.nsw.gov.au 6626 7028
0421 244 640

PO Box 6
Brunswick Heads
2483

Peter Ryan (Chair)
rhinos1958@gmail.com
0418 427 444

Greg Shanahan (Secretary)
b.natural.scapes@gmail.com

www.brunswi
ckvalleylandc
are.org.au

Facebook
Instagram

Bela Allen
(Project Officer)

bela_allen@yahoo.com 6684 7113
0429 648 900

Border
Ranges-Richmon
d Valley
Landcare
Network

Emma Stone
(Tues, Wed, Thurs)

landcare.support@brrvln.org.au 6632 3722
0457 052 636

PO Box 410
Kyogle 2474

Maureen McDonald
s.mmcdonald@bigpond.com

Bob Jarman (Treasurer)
bob@northcoastlandcare.net.au
0429 320 012

Rob Drury (Chair)
robdrury3@gmail.com

www.nlss.co
m.au

Facebook

Richmond
Landcare Inc

Hannah Rice-Hayes
(Mon, Tues, variable)

landcare.support@richmondlandcare.org
schools.officer@richmondlandcare.org

VoIP: 6619 0115
0434 408 050

PO Box 525
Alstonville 2477

Barry Jeffress (Chair)
barryjeffress@alstonvalelaw.com.au
0418 212410

Jim Kinkead (Committee member)
jimkinkead@bigpond.com
0427 517 212

www.richmo
ndlandcare.o
rg

Facebook
Instagram

Upper Clarence
Combined
Landcare

Terry Moody uccl@bigpond.com 6665 3133 Old Bonalbo Post
Office
2469

Steve Ross (Chair)
6665 1337

Facebook

Tanya Jobling jobling@wallabycreek.com.au 6634 6165
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Clarence
Landcare

Debbie Repschlager debbie.repschlager@clarencelandcare.co
m.au

6643 5009
0427 857 316

PO Box 594
Grafton 2460

Henry Sheehan
nattai@hotkey.net.au
0428 237 282

Brian Dodd(Vice Chair)
durranbah@skymesh.com.au

www.clarenc
elandcare.co
m.au

Facebook

Coffs Harbour
Regional
Landcare

Mel Craig
(Mon, Wed & Thurs)

chrl@coffslandcare.org.au 6651 1308 PO Box 1730 Coffs
Harbour 2450

Barry Powells (Chair)
Barry.powells@bigpond.com
0466 347 364

Larry Langman
larrylangman@optusnet.com.au
0403 749 566

www.coffsha
rbourlandcar
e.org.auPia Dollmann

(Mon, Tues)
chrl@coffslandcare.org.au 6651 1308

Jude Turner
(Mon, Wed, Thurs)

jude@coffslandcare.org.au 6651 1308

Bellinger
Landcare

Sandy Eager
(Tues, Wed, Thurs)

office@bellingerlandcare.org.au 0410 147 454 Bellingen Shire
Sustainability
Centre, Church St
Bellingen 2454

Pia Dollmann (Chair)
cicadas@bigpond.com
6655 2190

Kim Cheney (Exec member)
kdcheney@westnet.com.au

www.bellinge
rlandcare.org
.au

Facebook
Instagram

Chris Ormond projects@bellingerlandcare.org.au

Nambucca Valley
Landcare

Logan Zingus lzingus@nvlandcare.org.au 6564 7838
0490 087 497

PO Box 239
Bowraville 2449

Sue Salvin (Chair)
sue.salvin@ruralfocus.com.au
6564 7721

Manda Godfrey (Admin Officer)
admin@nvlandcare.org.au

www.nvlandc
are.org.au

Facebook

Macleay
Landcare
Network

Andy Vinter
(Mon-Fri)

andy.macleaylandcare@gmail.com 6562 2076
0458 945 586

PO Box 3048 West
Kempsey 2440

Bruce Raeburn (Chair)
Hellosailor35@gmail.com
0458 547 380

Chris Halliday (Secretary)
chris@powerlogic.com.au
0427 675 181

Sue Hansen (Admin Officer)
6562 2076 (Monday only)
office.macleaylandcare@gmail.com

www.maclea
ylandcare.org
.au

Facebook

Hastings
Landcare

Stephen Allwood
(Mon-Thurs)

office@hastingslandcare.org.au 6586 4465
0467 864 465

PO Box 126
Wauchope 2446

Leonie Gale (Chair)
Leonie.gale@gmail.com
0402 405 277

Jim Lewin (Exec Member)
jim_lewin@bigpond.com

www.hasting
slandcare.org
.au

Facebook
Instagram
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North Coast
Regional
Landcare
Network

Deb Tkachenko deb@northcoastlandcare.net.au 0425 317 744 PO Box 594
Grafton 2460

Chris Roberts (President)
chair@northcoastlandcare.net.au
0413 919 382
ncrlnexecutive@outlook.com

Hannah Rice-Hayes hannah@northcoastlandcare.net.au 0419 966 278 or
0434 408 050

Updated: March 2019
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